
State Schools’ Relief Ltd | 1/8 Johnston Court, Dandenong South VIC 3175 | contact@ssr.net.au | 03 8769 8400 | 

STATE SCHOOLS’ RELIEF 
2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF Recipients 

Applications for the 2026 Year 7 uniform package for CSEF recipients will 
open from Monday 6 October 2025 (beginning of Term 4, 2025). 

What you need to know 

Who is State Schools’ Relief? 
State Schools’ Relief (SSR) is a not-for-profit organisation that works closely with all Victorian government schools. Each year, SSR 
provides material support, including school uniforms, to families experiencing financial hardship. 

Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund 
The Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) was established by the Victorian Government to provide financial support to 
eligible students to attend camps, sports days and excursions. To find out more, please refer to the Victorian Department of 
Education website. Please note: Applications for CSEF support should be made via your child’s school. SSR is not involved in CSEF 
applications or approvals. 

SSR 2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF recipients 

Each year, SSR offers CSEF recipients, who are moving into Year 7 the following year, a complimentary uniform package. 

2026 Uniform package 
The 2026 package contains the following items: 

 1 bottom item (i.e. trousers / shorts)
 1 pair of shoes

Please note 
 PE items are not included as part of this package
 Shoes must be requested in UK sizes (see the shoe size conversion chart on the following pages or on the SSR website)

Cost to families 
 Where SSR is unable to supply a complimentary uniform item that contains a logo (due to contractual agreements with 

uniform suppliers) students will receive an $85.00 voucher to subsidise the purchase of the items from the preferred 
school uniform supplier. 

 Vouchers can be redeemed at any uniform supplier in Victoria.

Please note 
 Vouchers have an expiry date and must be used before this date. 
 Vouchers are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash. SSR does not make cash payments to schools or 

parents/families. 

Uniform package and/or voucher delivery 

 All items and/or vouchers provided by SSR will be delivered directly to your child’s school. 
 Your child’s school will then contact you to arrange collection.

What you need to do 

1. If you are a CSEF recipient, you will be contacted by your child’s school regarding the SSR 2026 Year 7 uniform package. 
2. Complete the SSR ‘2026 Year 7 Uniform Package Order Form’ and return it to the school.
3. Your child’s school will submit the application to SSR on your behalf. 

Further information 

Should you have any questions at all, please feel free to contact your school who will be delighted to assist you. 



State Schools’ Relief Ltd | 1/8 Johnston Court, Dandenong South VIC 3175 | contact@ssr.net.au | 03 8769 8400 | 

STATE SCHOOLS’ RELIEF 
2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF Recipients 
ORDER FORM 

Applications for the 2026 Year 7 uniform package for CSEF recipients will 
open from Monday 6 October 2025 (beginning of Term 4, 2025). 

School Name 

Student Name 

Date of Birth 

Part A: Shoes 
 Please select one shoe type only and indicate the shoe size required. Please note: half-size shoes are not available.
 There is a shoe size conversion chart available on the State Schools’ Relief website. 

Harper Darcy T-Bars 

Part B: Uniform Items 
 Eligible students will receive: 1 bottom item (i.e. pants / trousers / shorts); and 1 pair of shoes. 
 Please note: PE items are not included as part of this package.

Please be sure to list your child’s required size next to each item below. 

Please note: 
Where SSR is unable to supply a 
complimentary uniform item that 
contains a logo (due to contractual 
agreements with uniform suppliers), 
students will receive an $85.00 voucher 
to subsidise the purchase of the items 
from the preferred school uniform 
supplier.  

Further Assistance 
Please return the completed form to your child’s school.  Should you have any questions or require assistance, please contact your 
child’s school directly. 

Parent/Guardian Signature Date 

Telephone Number 

Shoe Type UK Size 

Darcy Lace Up - girls

Harper Lace Up - boys

T-Bars - girls

Uniform items 

Yes  /  No 

Bottom items x 1 pcs (i.e. trousers / shorts) 

$85 Voucher to use at PSW Uniform Store

Size: 

Email 



Voucher
Frequently Asked Questions

What shall I do if I am unable 
to make the gap payment?
Please contact your child’s school 
wellbeing/welfare person who may 
be able to assist further.

Can SSR vouchers be 
redeemed online?
No, at this time SSR vouchers 
can not be used online at any
retailers, they must be 
redeemed in-store.

Will the voucher cover 
all the cost of the items?
Vouchers have a set value and there 
may be a gap payment required to 
be paid by families/guardians if the 
total cost of the items needed is 
over the voucher amount.

What if the uniform supplier is out 
of stock and the voucher expires?
Please refer to your child’s school, they 
can raise a request for a new voucher.

What if I lose my voucher, 
or it has expired?
Please contact your child’s 
school and request a new 
voucher or ask them to print 
it again for you.

When does my voucher expire?
Every voucher has a unique 
expiry date, so please check the 
date printed on your voucher. 
You will need to use the voucher 
before this date.

Where do I redeem my State 
Schools’ Relief voucher?
From your school uniform supplier 
or school uniform shop. 
Vouchers are not able to be 
redeemed at State Schools’ Relief.

Below are some answers that you may find helpful regarding the vouchers that State Schools’ Relief 
provide to parents and guardians. If you have any other questions or would like further assistance, 
please reach out to us on 03 8769 8400 or via email contact@ssr.net.au

If you have any other questions or would like further assistance, please 

reach out to us on 03 8769 8400 or via email contact@ssr.net.au

State Schools’ Relief
1/8 Johnston Court, Dandenong South VIC 3175

PO BOX 4528, Dandenong South VIC 3164

03 8769 8400     |     contact@ssr.net.au     |     Hours: 8.30am - 4.30pm, Monday to Friday 

www.stateschoolsrelief.org.au      |     ABN: 77 455 214 193

Need assistance?



Quality leather 
school shoes at 
affordable prices

Shoe Sizing Conversion Chart

UK CMUS

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

24

24.8

25.7

26.5

27.3

28.2

29

29.9

30.7

31.5

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Harper Lace Up Size Conversion

UK CMUS

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

23.6

24.2

25

25.8

26.6

27.4

28.2

29

29.8

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Darcy Lace Up Size Conversion

UK CMUS

T-Bar Shoe Size Conversion

The sizing of all Student’s 

Choice shoes are in UK sizes 

(not US sizes). Please ensure 

that you select the correct size 

and measure the student’s foot 

length if required.

IMPORTANT NOTE

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

23.6

24.2

25

25.8

26.6

27.4

28.2

29

29.8

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

4

Uniform Sizing Chart
 All measurements are in cm

Size

Waist 
Circumference

Tailored Shorts/Trousers - Unisex

10# 22#

9777

14#

10787

18#12# 24# 26#

10282

16# 20#

927267


