### STATE SCHOOLS' RELIEF

#### 2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF Recipients

Applications for the 2026 Year 7 uniform package for CSEF recipients will open from Monday 6 October 2025 (beginning of Term 4, 2025).

# STATE SCHOOLS' RELIEF

#### What you need to know

#### Who is State Schools' Relief?

State Schools' Relief (SSR) is a not-for-profit organisation that works closely with all Victorian government schools. Each year, SSR provides material support, including school uniforms, to families experiencing financial hardship.

#### **Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund**

The Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) was established by the Victorian Government to provide financial support to eligible students to attend camps, sports days and excursions. To find out more, please refer to the Victorian Department of Education website. Please note: Applications for CSEF support should be made via your child's school. SSR is not involved in CSEF applications or approvals.

#### SSR 2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF recipients

Each year, SSR offers CSEF recipients, who are moving into Year 7 the following year, a complimentary uniform package.

#### 2026 Uniform package

The 2026 package contains the following items:

- 1 bottom item (i.e. trousers / shorts)
- 1 pair of shoes

#### Please note

- PE items are not included as part of this package
- Shoes must be requested in UK sizes (see the shoe size conversion chart on the following pages or on the SSR website)

#### Cost to families

- Where SSR is unable to supply a complimentary uniform item that contains a logo (due to contractual agreements with
  uniform suppliers) students will receive an \$85.00 voucher to subsidise the purchase of the items from the preferred
  school uniform supplier.
- Vouchers can be redeemed at any uniform supplier in Victoria.

#### Please note

- Vouchers have an expiry date and must be used before this date.
- Vouchers are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash. SSR does not make cash payments to schools or parents/families.

#### Uniform package and/or voucher delivery

- All items and/or vouchers provided by SSR will be delivered directly to your child's school.
- Your child's school will then contact you to arrange collection.

#### What you need to do

- 1. If you are a CSEF recipient, you will be contacted by your child's school regarding the SSR 2026 Year 7 uniform package.
- 2. Complete the SSR '2026 Year 7 Uniform Package Order Form' and return it to the school.
- 3. Your child's school will submit the application to SSR on your behalf.

#### **Further information**

Should you have any questions at all, please feel free to contact your school who will be delighted to assist you.

## STATE SCHOOLS' RELIEF

# 2026 Year 7 Uniform Package for CSEF Recipients

#### **ORDER FORM**

Applications for the 2026 Year 7 uniform package for CSEF recipients will open from Monday 6 October 2025 (beginning of Term 4, 2025).

School Name	 	 	
Student Name			
Date of Birth			



#### Part A: Shoes

- Please select one shoe type only and indicate the shoe size required. Please note: half-size shoes are not available.
- There is a shoe size conversion chart available on the State Schools' Relief website.

Shoe Type	UK Size
Harper Lace Up - boys	
Darcy Lace Up - girls	
T-Bars - girls	







[

#### Part B: Uniform Items

- Eligible students will receive: 1 bottom item (i.e. pants / trousers / shorts); and 1 pair of shoes.
- Please note: PE items are not included as part of this package.

Please be sure to list your child's required size next to each item below.

Uniform items	
Bottom items x 1 pcs (i.e. trousers / shorts)	Size:
\$85 Voucher to use at PSW Uniform Store	Yes / No

#### Please note:

Where SSR is unable to supply a complimentary uniform item that contains a logo (due to contractual agreements with uniform suppliers), students will receive an \$85.00 voucher to subsidise the purchase of the items from the preferred school uniform supplier.

#### **Further Assistance**

Please return the completed form to your child's school. Should you have any questions or require assistance, please contact your child's school directly.

Parent/Guardian Signature	 Date _	
Telephone Number		
Email		

# **Voucher**Frequently Asked Questions



Below are some answers that you may find helpful regarding the vouchers that State Schools' Relief provide to parents and guardians. If you have any other questions or would like further assistance, please reach out to us on 03 8769 8400 or via email contact@ssr.net.au

# Where do I redeem my State Schools' Relief voucher?

From your school uniform supplier or school uniform shop.

Vouchers are not able to be redeemed at State Schools' Relief.

# Will the voucher cover all the cost of the items?

Vouchers have a set value and there may be a gap payment required to be paid by families/guardians if the total cost of the items needed is over the voucher amount.

# Can SSR vouchers be redeemed online?

No, at this time SSR vouchers can not be used online at any retailers, they must be redeemed in-store.

# What shall I do if I am unable to make the gap payment?

Please contact your child's school wellbeing/welfare person who may be able to assist further.

# What if I lose my voucher, or it has expired?

Please contact your child's school and request a new voucher or ask them to print it again for you.

#### When does my voucher expire?

Every voucher has a unique expiry date, so please check the date printed on your voucher. You will need to use the voucher before this date.

# What if the uniform supplier is out of stock and the voucher expires?

Please refer to your child's school, they can raise a request for a new voucher.

#### **Need assistance?**

If you have any other questions or would like further assistance, please reach out to us on **03 8769 8400** or via email **contact@ssr.net.au** 

#### State Schools' Relief

1/8 Johnston Court, Dandenong South VIC 3175 PO BOX 4528, Dandenong South VIC 3164

03 8769 8400 | contact@ssr.net.au | Hours: 8.30am - 4.30pm, Monday to Friday

www.stateschoolsrelief.org.au | ABN: 77 455 214 193







# **Shoe Sizing Conversion Chart**



Harper Lace Up Size Conversion					
UK	US	CM			
4	5	24			
5	6	24.8			
6	7	25.7			
7	8	26.5			
8	9	27.3			
9	10	28.2			
10	11	29			
11	12	29.9			
12	13	30.7			
13	14	31.5			



Darcy Lace Up Size Conversion						
UK	US	СМ				
4	6	23.6				
5	7	24.2				
6	8	25				
7	9	25.8				
8	10	26.6				
9	11	27.4				
10	12	28.2				
11	13	29				
12	14	29.8				



T-Bar Shoe Size Conversion								
UK	US	CM						
4	6	23.6						
5	7	24.2						
6	8	25						
7	9	25.8						
8	10	26.6						
9	11	27.4						
10	12	28.2						
11	13	29						
12	14	29.8						

#### **IMPORTANT NOTE**

The sizing of all Student's
Choice shoes are in **UK sizes**(not US sizes). Please ensure
that you select the correct size
and measure the student's foot
length if required.

Quality leather school shoes at affordable prices



# **Uniform Sizing Chart**

All measurements are in cm

Tailored Shorts/Trousers - Unisex									
Size	10#	12#	14#	16#	18#	20#	22#	24#	26#
Waist Circumference	67	72	77	82	87	92	97	102	107



